spend out, or five years, whichever is less. 
d. All Other Funds - 90 days. 

2. The contract is fully secured by deliverable U.S. Treasury or Federal 
Agency obligations as described in 5i and 5ii above (without limit to 
maturity), having a market value at all times of a least one hundred 
two percent (102%) of the amount of the contract. 

3. A master repurchase agreement or specific written, repurchase 
agreement governs the transaction. 

4. The securities are held by an independent third-party custodian, 
acting solely as agent for the MOTA and free of any lien, provided

[...]

that such Certificates of Deposit or time deposits are: 

1. Insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation. 
2. To the extend not so insured, collateralized by U.S. Treasury 

Obligations or Federal Agency Obligations, having a market value 
of a least one hundred two percent (102%) of the amount of 
contract. 

a. Securities must be held by the Trustee or an independent 
third party acting solely as custodian on behalf of the 

b. Maturity for certificates of deposit shall be limited to a 
maximum maturity of one year. 

Banker's Acceptances - The MOTA may purchase Acceptances issued by